

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETN. NO.3327/2012**

Kisho Gopichand Ukey

-vs-

Chairman & Managing Director, Central Bank of India and others

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
None for the petitioner.

**CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK &  
**PRASANNA. B. VARALE, JJ.****

**DATE : 18.06.2013.**

None appeared for the petitioner on 10/06/2013. None appears for the petitioner today also. The writ petition is, therefore, dismissed for want of prosecution.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**