

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**Writ Petition 3327 of 2012**

*Kishor s/o Gopichand Ukey*

vs.

*Chairman & Managing Director, Central Bank of India, Mumbai & others*

-----  
 Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
 Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
 or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

-----  
*Mr. R.D. Gulhane h/f Mr. C.G. Barapatre, Advocate for the Petitioner.*

**CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO AND Y.G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.**  
**DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2023.**

Vide order dated 12/08/2022, urgent hearing was granted by this Court. When the matter is called out for final hearing, learned Advocate Mr. R.D. Gulhane, holding for learned Counsel Mr. C.G. Barapatre for the petitioner, seeks adjournment on the ground that arguing learned Counsel is having some personal difficulty.

Under the circumstances, the order dated 12/08/2022 granting urgent hearing is hereby recalled. The matter be listed for final hearing in due course, as per its turn.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**