

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3327 OF 2012

Kishor S/o Gopichand Ukey ...PETITIONER

V/S

Chairman And M.d. Central Bank Of India And.RESPONDENT  
Ors

ADV GAYATRI DHARMADHIKARI for Petitioner

ADV NINAD W. ALMELKAR for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,  
JJ

**DATE :** 16th February, 2026

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, Stand over  
to 09.03.2026.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**